
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Chanhassen  (6) at Bloomington Jefferson  (0)
Metro West Conference,  Saturday, January 28, 2023

Jefferson and Kennedy High Schools
Bloomington, Minnesota 

Arena: Bloomington Ice Gardens #1  Time:  - 
Official Scorer:  Joe Meuwissen/Bruce Temte  Attendance: 
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Bloomington Jefferson 
Matt Elsen  Coaches

 Starters
30 Luke Swanson    Sr  G
20 Dillan Smidt    Jr  D
23 Frank Arth    Sr  D
10 Bode Campbell    So  F
12 Jordan Wang    Jr  F
16 Owen Baker    Jr  F

Chanhassen 
Sean Bloomfield

 Starters
35 Brady Marsh    Sr  G
02 Billy McNeely    Jr  D
04 Col Baker    Sr  D
24 Caden Lee    Jr  F
25 Brayden Willis    Jr  F
08 Jake Risch    Jr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
01 Carson Weiler    Jr  G
02 Teagan Dunphy    Jr  D
03 Kevin Graff    So  D
05 Bodie Dahl    Jr  F
06 Bennett Lindman    Jr  D
07 Theodore Frein    Jr  F
09 Joseph Kubas    Jr  F
11 Daniel Schmitz    Sr  F
15 Charlie Bartsh    So  F
18 Garrett Fest    Jr  F
21 Sam Mickelson    Sr  F
22 Taylor Cossette    Sr  F

03 Owen Buesgens    Jr  D
07 Joe Parker    Sr  F
09 Jack Christ    Jr  F
11 Evan Miller    Sr  F
13 Alex Jensen    Jr  F
16 Tyler Smith    Jr  F
18 Mathias Bosch    Sr  D
21 Ben Curtis    Jr  D
23 Marcus Opperman    Sr  F
26 Coltin Wassengeso    Jr  D
28 Nick Patka    Jr  F
29 Andrew Jensen    Jr  D
32 Griffin Miller    So  G
37 Micah Saxon    Jr  F

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

BJ

C

 Shots on Goal

BJ

C

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

BJ

C

 2 

 23 

 0 

 3 

 3 

 21 

 0 

 1 

 5 

 21 

 0 

 2 

 10 

 65 

 0 

 6 

 Penalties  Power Plays

BJ

C

 2 4:00 3 4:58  0  0  0 

 4 8:00 1 2:00  0  0  0 

BJ- 30 Luke Swanson  

BJ- 01 Carson Weiler  

C- 35 Brady Marsh  

C- 32 Griffin Miller  

3 51:00 23 20 21 20 21 19  65  59

3 51:00 2 2 3 3 5 5  10  10

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV

Loss

Win

 Officials

Signature Penalties  Goals GWG:  C 24 Caden Lee  0:30  Per 1

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

1 0:30 C ES 24 Caden Lee 04 Col Baker 02 Billy McNeely

C 16 Tyler Smith Interference (2) 1 1:23

1 8:36 C ES 08 Jake Risch 24 Caden Lee 25 Brayden Willis

1 14:09 C ES 04 Col Baker

BJ 18 Garrett Fest Holding (2) 2 3:45

2 11:14 C ES 37 Micah Saxon 18 Mathias Bosch

3 3:54 C ES 08 Jake Risch 25 Brayden Willis 02 Billy McNeely

BJ 07 Dillan Smidt Roughing (2) 3 4:46

C 07 Joe Parker Roughing  (2) 3 4:46

C 07 Joe Parker Roughing  (2) 3 6:46

C 16 Tyler Smith Slashing (2) 3 7:44

3 13:43 C ES 25 Brayden Willis

 End of Game


